From: PSC Public Comment

To:

Subject: RE: Public Comments for Case: 2024-00104 - Lynn Bark Energy Center, LLC

**Date:** Thursday, September 26, 2024 12:46:00 PM

Case No. 2024-00104

Thank you for your comments on the application of Lynn Bark Energy Center, LLC. Your comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into the case file for the Commission's consideration. Please cite the case number in this matter, 2024-00104, in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are available at <u>View Case Filings for: 2024-00104 (kv.gov)</u>.

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: KY Public Service Commission Public Comments <psc.comment@ky.gov>

**Sent:** Wednesday, September 25, 2024 1:45 PM **To:** PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>

Subject: Public Comments for Case: 2024-00104 - Lynn Bark Energy Center, LLC

Public Comments for Case 2024-00104 submitted by

on Wednesday,

September 25, 2024 at 1:44 PM

-----

Name: Betty Taylor

rtaine. Betty raylor

Address: City: Pilgrim State: Ky

Zip Code: 41250

Phone number where you can be reached:

Home phone:

Comments: Absolutely not you destroy too much natural forests and no gain for the people of Martin County killing the trees animals ect and polluting the land for many years to come no no no no no no no stop the destruction go to the desert where no one cares and ample sunlight if it works so well all of Calif Florida and Az would be all solar please stop this crap go elsewhere

-----

\*Caleb Lemoine Savion, LLC 422 Admiral Blvd. Kansas City, MISSISSIPPI 64106

\*Dylan F. Borchers Bricker & Eckler 100 South Third Street Columbus, OHIO 43215

\*James Ayers 523 Saltwell Road Inez, KENTUCKY 41224

\*Lon E Lafferty
Judge Executive
Martin County Judge Executive
Box 309
Inez, KENTUCKY 41224

\*Sommer L. Sheely Bricker & Eckler 100 South Third Street Columbus, OHIO 43215